Ergebnisse

5. Lauf im Furst-Plckler-Pokal 2018

18. August 2018 - Schleife

20. Schleifer Laufertag -

13. Bernhard-Polleschner-Gedenklauf

12 km

M 20
1. Noack, Kevin

M 30
1. Engmann, Marco
2. Dextor, Matthias
3. Noack, Christian
4. Habeck, David
5. Schlachte, Rainer

M 35
1. Seher, Daniel
2. Schmidt, Matthias
3. Pollmanns, Reinhard

M 40
1. Pohl, Maik
2. Korn, Steffen

M 45
1. Schneider-Kulla, Dirk
2. Katzmann, Alf
3. Nasdal, Thomas
4. Seifert, Michael

M 50

. Beer, Carsten

. Cyrklaff, Jens
Grote, Daniel

. Halletz, Frank

. Schiemann, Jorg
. Pommerenke, Jan

OUAWN

M 55
1. Brunsch, Ingolf
2. Konzack, Frank
3. Grisk, Detlef
4. Grol3, Klaus
5. Metag, Lutz

M 60
1. Schwiebs, Bernd
2. Pohle, Hans-Joachim
3. Balzer, Peter
4. Grineberg, Manfred

W 35

1992

1984
1985
1985
1986
1986

1982
1980
1982

1977
1978

1973
1971
1969
1970

1967
1965
1968
1965
1966
1965

1960
1959
1960
1960
1962

1957
1955
1957
1955

TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser

Gotorun Weillwasser
Cottbus

SV Débern

Lauftreff Lausitz
Lauftreff Lausitz

SPORT-FREIgang Team
Freeletics Weillwasser
Rennschnecken Cottbus

FLG Spremberg
Studio 41 G+R

Cottbuser TV 92
Berlin

SV Grofdraschen
Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilkwasser

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Luckauer Lauferbund
Weillwasser

SV Grofdraschen

SV Ddbern

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Motor Saspow

Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei
Lauftreff Lausitz
Spremberg

Bautzener LV Rot-Weil} 90
SV Grofiraschen
SV Grofdraschen
Lauftreff Lausitz

48:47

54:08
55:41
59:10
1:25:59
1:51:26

44:44
55:55
1:25:15

59:45
1:03:29

56:01
56:52
57:55
1:03:07

57:40
59:07
1:03:45
1:05:35
1:09:19
1:20:34

50:59
51:28
55:39
1:04:54
1:06:26

51:40
54:41
57:38
1:16:40

30

30
27
24
22
21

30
27
24

30
27

30
27
24
22

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27
24
22
21

30
27
24
22



1. Fehmann, Steffi
2. Petrick, Kerstin

6 km

M U14 (M 12/13)
1. Noack, Johannes
2. Grote, Oliver
3. Arnold, Ruben

M U16 (M 14/15)
1. Rosler, Nico
2. Pilz, Matthias

M U18 (M 16/17)
1. Gorodetsky, Konstantin
2. Kratsch, Philipp

M U20 (M 18/19)
1. Klempahn, Jan Felix

M 20
1. Hallwas, Ted

M 35
1. Kruger, Henry

M 45
1. Paecke, René
2. Schmidt, Torsten

M 60
1. Briesemann, Roland
2. Weil3, Dietmar

M 65
1. Kihne, Martin
2. Klosa, Manfred
3. Hanel, Jorg
4. Demuth, Volker
5. Koal, Gerd
6. Kruger, Klaus-Stephan
7. List, Hans-Joachim

M70
1. Heiden, Eckehard
2. Tenner, Rolf
3. Standtke, Ulrich
4. Huke, Karl-Heinz
5. Pfennig, Dirk

6. Oehme, Wolfgang

M 75
1. Stolze, Peter
2. Harms, Siegfried
3. Katzmann, Karl
4. Krowitzky, Heiner
5. Hannusch, Hans-Jirgen
6. Polleschner, Gerhard
7. Zastrow, Jurgen

1980
1983

2006
2006
2005

2003
2004

2002
2002

1999

1989

1980

1973
1973

1957
1958

1949
1951
1953
1953
1952
1950
1949

1945
1947
1946
1945
1948
1948

1943
1941
1941
1942
1943
1941
1941

SV Ddbern
Schleife

SV Ddbern
Luckauer Lauferbund
Kornkafer Luckau

Laufgruppe Freie Oberschule Boxberg

Lauftreff Lausitz

FLB Cottbus
SV Ddbern

SV Wacker Komptendorf

TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser

Cottbus

Muhlrose
Doberlug-Kirchhain

LTSV Forst 1990
Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer

Tornow

TSG KW Boxberg/ Weillwasser
Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

MSV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
Ruhland

SV Wacker Komptendorf
ESV Lok Potsdam
Lauftreff Lausitz

SV Einheit Krippen
LTSV Forst 1990
Lauftreff Lausitz

Bautzen

NLLB Cottbus

LG Vetschau

NLLB Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser
Cottbuser Parklaufer

Boxberg

1:11:45
1:12:31

32:46
36:21
44:08

29:26
34:29

23:31
32:38

23:50

22:59

29:29

32:25
41:53

30:41
38:15

27:08
27:27
28:58
29:20
31:16
33:01
35:16

27:19
28:38
34:24
35:57
37:23
42:33

32:04
35:01
36:58
39:26
41:08
42:20
44:06

24
22

30
27
24

30
27

30
27

30

27

22

21
20

21
20

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27
24
22
21
20
19



M 80
1. Zosel, Armin
2. Schulz, Dieter

M 85
1. Beyer, Klaus
2. Miek, Ehrhard
3. Linke, Horst

M 90
1. Noack, Karl-Heinz

W U14 (W 12/13)
1. Paecke, Meike
2. Schmidt, Jennifer

W U16 (W 14/15)
1. Robel, Laura
2. Stroisch, Luise
3. Metag, Maxi
4. Halletz, Paula

W 20
1. Beer, Jasmin
2. Zschippang, Josephine
3. Jahn, Vivien

W 30
1. Grineberg, Cathrin
2. Reiser, Nicole

W 35
1. Scholze, Michaela
2. Noack-Klante, Janina

W 40

. Jordan, Silke

. Woythe, Sandy

. Gorodetska, Viktoriya
. Morgenstern, Mareen
. Paecke, Kathrin

. Stroisch, Yvonne

OO h WN -

W 45
1. Bernhard, Ivett
2. Groeschke, Constanze
3. Kuhnel, Peggy
4. Dohler, Manuela

W 50
1. Heller, Ina
2. Pilz, Corina
3. Metag, Carola
4. Schneider, Tina

W 55
1. Loéschner, Petra

W 60
1. Forster, Ingrid
2. Kaiser, Christina
3. Zimmermann, Christa

1934
1937

1932
1933
1932

1928

2006
2006

2004
2004
2003
2003

1998
1990
1996

1987
1985

1982
1979

1978
1978
1978
1978
1975
1975

1971
1971
1971
1971

1967
1968
1967
1964

1963

1958
1956
1957

TSV 1862 Radeburg
LTSV Forst 1990

LG Vetschau
LTSV Forst 1990
NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser
SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

SV Débern

SV Grofdraschen

FLG Spremberg

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Freeletics Weillwasser
Lauftreff Lausitz

Lauftreff Lausitz
Lauftreff Lausitz

Lauftreff Lausitz
Spremberg

SV Wacker Komptendorf

SV Groldraschen

FLB Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser
Mdihlrose

SV Groldraschen

SV Doébern

LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990

SC Hoyerswerda
Lauftreff Lausitz
FLG Spremberg
Cottbuser Parklaufer

Lauftreff Lausitz

LTSV Forst 1990
TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser
LTSV Forst 1990

36:27
41:51

41:10
48:25
49:29

58:32

31:55
41:44

25:51
30:25
31:51
45:03

23:47
29:21
38:34

38:17
38:52

35:06
41:35

26:52
27:12
28:21
33:52
34:21
40:08

27:45
28:04
32:32
42:06

26:35
30:47
33:16
36:07

38:51

33:50
36:42
42:38

30
27

30
27
24

30

30
27

30
27
24
22

30
27
24

30
27

30
27

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27
24
22

30
27
24
22

30

30
27
24



W 65
1. Koal, Ingrid
2. Kriger, Sigrid
3. Nippe, Hannelore

w70
1. Krowitzky, Regina
2. Katzmann, Ingeborg

2 km

M U8 (M bis 07)
1. Welke, Milan

M U10 (M 08/09)
1. Schmidt, Wyatt

M U12 (M 10/11)

. Stroisch, Moritz
. Déhler, Maurice
. Philipp, Lennox
. Schmidt, Jaden
. Vogel, Paul

. Krautz, Martin

OO WN -

W U12 (W 10/11)
1. Pohl, Ina
2. Hoffmann, Emma

W 45
1. Hoffmann, Karina

1949
1950
1952

1945
1947

2011

2010

2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008

2007
2008

1971

NLLB Cottbus
MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
Die Senftnberger Laufgemeinschaft

NLLB Cottbus
LG Vetschau

Lauftreff Lausitz

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

SV Grofdraschen
LTSV Forst 1990
Grof} Diben
Lausitzer Jungfiichse
SV Débern

Grof} Diben

FLG Spremberg
Trebendorf

Trebendorf

32:30
34:54
39:02

4107
50:23

10:58

11:58

9:06
9:16
9:26
10:03
11:01
12:02

10:38
12:01

12:05

30
27
24

30
27

30

30

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27



